

SHERMAN PARK IMPROVEMENTS - PLAZA
 Project: RENOVATIONS
 Location: SHERMAN PARK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 205,400.00	LT Companies, Inc. DBA Parkway Construction 27070 Duke	Bidder: Schwartzle Construction 100 E. Lipton	Krupp Concrete Construction, LLC	Bidder: Precision Concrete, LLC	Swift Contractors, Inc. 27106 Albers	Bidder: Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 130,000.00	Address: Avenue	Address: Street	Address: 213 N. Lily Worthing, SD	Address: PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Letting Date: 02/06/20 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.2253	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.370.8348	City/State/Zip: 57077 Phone No.: 605.940.0567	City/State/Zip: 57101 Phone No.: 605.799.6750	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.368.2185	City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Value of OFM: \$ -							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 65,455.00	\$ 65,455.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 18.80	\$ 5.64	\$ 22.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00		
3	634.0120	Traffic Control Misc.	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
4	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fencing	FT	365	\$ 1.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 985.50	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,182.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,460.00		
5	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00		
6	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	208	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 4,492.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00		
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	163	\$ 1.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,564.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 815.00		
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CyYd	72	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00		
10	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CyYd	54	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00		
11	250.0020	Incidental Work Grading	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		
12	SPECIAL	Remove Gazebo	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
13	SPECIAL	Electrical Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,496.80	\$ 3,496.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
14	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00		
15	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	209	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 2,207.04	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,508.00		
16	SPECIAL	5" Reinforced Concrete Colored Sidewalk	SF	1694	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 21,344.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,880.00		
17	650.2105	Special Concrete Curb	Ft	53	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,780.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,120.00		
18	SPECIAL	Pergola Column Reconstruct	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
19	SPECIAL	Planter Wall Reconstruct	LF	96	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 194.40	\$ 18,662.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00		
20	SPECIAL	Furnish and Install Pergola	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
21	SPECIAL	Sherman Bust Salvage and Relocation	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
22	SPECIAL	Precast Concrete Planter	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00		
23	SPECIAL	Concrete Planter Base	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
24	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00		
25	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00		
26	SPECIAL	Fertilize Plantings	LB	42	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 167.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00		
27	731.0200	Weed Control	LS	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
28	731.0210	Weed Control Project	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
29	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
30	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furn. and Plant	Each	241	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 21.59	\$ 5,203.19	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,025.00		
31	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furn. and Plant	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 454.80	\$ 1,819.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		
32	735.2060	6'-8' Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 478.80	\$ 478.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		
33	735.5010	1 Gallon Orn. Grass, Furn. and Plant	Each	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 153.52	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00		
34	735.1360	6' Coniferous Evergreen Tree, Furn. & Plant	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 514.80	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00		
35	735.6000	Install Irrigation System	Ft	1750	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00		
36	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	Sq Yd	215	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 412.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00		
37	999.5157	4" Shredded Bark Mulch	Sq Yd	215	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 13.96	\$ 3,001.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00		
38	SPECIAL	Polyethylene Edging	LF	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00		
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID							Total Bid	\$ 182,555.00	Total Bid	\$ 187,018.50	Total Bid	\$ 192,768.00	Total Bid	\$ 202,155.30	Total Bid	\$ 203,084.47	Total Bid	\$ 243,495.00
39	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 1; LOW VOLT LIGHTING - SITE	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,468.40	\$ 2,468.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
40	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 2; LOW VOLT LIGHTING - PERGOLA	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,630.80	\$ 4,630.80	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
41	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 3; DEDUCT - TIMBER PERGOLA	LS	-1	\$ 47,655.00	\$ (47,655.00)	\$ 45,000.00	\$ (45,000.00)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,000.00	\$ (42,000.00)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ (40,000.00)		